DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Meeting Date: October 7, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

BOLSTAD, ARNE

CLONKEY, HANNAH
O’HEHIR, ALAYNA
YURECKO, APRIL

ZENOR, ANN

Building

EHS

ECSE

ECSE

ND

\A%

Position

MATHEMATICS TEACHER

(LTS-RETIREE)

SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 0.4 FTE
ECSE TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
READ/MATH INTERVENTION, 0.2 FTE $12,079.48

SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

B. ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY CONTRACTS

Name

BRANDT, GRETCHEN
BRAUCHLA, WHITNEY
BURNHAM, LISA
MOE, KRISTIAN
ORMISTON, ANNIE

SHUN, STEPHANIE

\A% SCHOOL COUNSELOR
SV SPED FACILITATOR
EHS SCHOOL COUNSELOR
EHS SCHOOL COUNSELOR
EHS SPED FACILITATOR
A% SPED FACILITATOR

C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

NONE.

Building

Position

D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

NONE.

Building

Assignment Change

E. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name
BOLES, MELISSA
GUETTLER, KIMBERLY

KRUPPSTADT, LINDSEY

Building
CcVv
CS

EHS

Position

3RD GRADE TEACHER

LICENSED SCHOOL NURSE

MATHEMATICS TEACHER

Wage Date
$580.70/DAY 09/18/2024-

10/06/2024
$22,271.32 09/11/2024
$46,250.90 09/03/2024

09/23/2024
$41,997.95 09/25/2024
Salary Number of Days
$5,806.96 10
$7,348.94 15
$6,375.00 10
$5,599.24 10
$7,348.94 15
$6,119.02 15

Date
Wage Date

Anticipated Dates of Leave

09/12/2024 - 10/11/2024
09/16/2024 - 10/16/2024

09/18/2024 - 10/04/2024



VENNE, ANDREA

CS

1ST GRADE TEACHER

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name
ADAN, DEEQO
ARMSTRONG, AURELIA
BOTTEN, BRUCE
BREITENSTEIN, WILLIAM
BROWN, JENNIFER
CIOLKOSZ, KIERRA
CRANDELL, STEVEN

DE LA CRUZ, GABRIELA
FLORES, LUIS
GOULAKOVA, TATIANA
HANSON, MYOUNGHEE
HUHTA, KAITLYN
HUSSEIN, SADIYA
ISIDORA, IRENE
KURVERS, AMY

OMAR, SAMIRA
MALKINA, OLENA
MULLIGAN, JAKE
PALAPA ALONSO, EMILY
ROTT, JACKSON
SACHOK, HANNA
SCHWARTZ, MAURAH
SEGOVIA, MIGUEL

STEFFEN, CHRISTINE

Building

TC

SV

TC

TC

A%

HL

EHS

ECSE

TC

HL

ELC

EHS

A%

ECC

ECC

ELC

DW

TC

SV

A%

ECSE

HL

EHS

ECC

Position

BUS DRIVER

SECURITY MONITOR

BUS DRIVER

BUS DRIVER

EA SPED PARA

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

BUILDING REPAIR

EA SPED PARA

BUS DRIVER

EA SPED PARA

OFFICE ASSISTANT - CLASS D

EA PARA - MUSIC PROGRAM

EA SPED PARA

PAYROLL SPECIALIST

PAYROLL SPECIALIST

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

CUSTODIAN

BUS DRIVER

DEPT SPECIALIST - CLASS B

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

CUSTODIAN

DIRECTOR OF HR

08/26/2024 - 10/30/2024

Wage
$24.17/HOUR

$22.50/HOUR
$24.43/HOUR
$24.17/HOUR
$19.75/HOUR
$20.20/HOUR
$28.06/HOUR
$22.20/HOUR
$24.17/HOUR
$23.00/HOUR
$25.44/HOUR
$21.15/HOUR
$22.20/HOUR
$36.32/HOUR
$36.32/HOUR
$18.75/HOUR
$22.06/HOUR
$24.17/HOUR
$24.55/HOUR
$22.75/HOUR
$19.75/HOUR
$21.15/HOUR
$22.06/HOUR

$144,266

Date
09/09/2024
10/01/2024
09/23/2024
09/26/2024
09/11/2024
10/07/2024
09/23/2024
09/26/2024
09/18/2024
09/18/2024
09/09/2024
09/13/2024
09/23/2024
10/14/2024
10/01/2024
09/12/2024
09/27/2024
09/16/2024
09/11/2024
10/14/2024
09/11/2024
09/09/2024
09/26/2024

10/04/2024



SWAN, NATHANIEL
TEIEN, CHARLES

WOOLMAN, MAKENNA

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

AHMED, IKRAM

BAKER, JANINE
CAMBIO, NICK

CHANG, TOU

GRACIA, DAMARIS
DOXSIE, JILL

HANSON, MYOUNGHEE
KOHOUT, NICHOLAS
PARRA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO
PARODI, KRISTIN
SCHWAPPACH, CARLA

VUE, BLONG

CN
EHS

cC

Building
ECSE
CS
W
ECC
ECC
CS
ECC
CN
SV
ECSE
ECC

EHS

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE

Position

EA SPED PARA

HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE

EA SPED PARA

CUSTODIAN

PAYROLL SPECIALIST

EA SPED PARA

OFFICE ASSISTANT - CLASS D

CUSTODIAN

SECURITY MONITOR

EA SPED PARA

PAYROLL SPECIALIST

CUSTODIAN

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

NONE.

Building

Assignment Change

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name
ANDERSON, TOD

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

BIRT, PAULINE

BUidi Positi

SV

CUSTODIAN

$19.75/HOUR
$22.10/HOUR

$24.62/HOUR

Wage

09/09/2024
09/09/2024

09/05/2024

Date

06/28/2024
09/27/2024
10/10/2024
09/20/2024
09/27/2024
10/16/2024
09/26/2024
10/04/2024
10/10/2024
09/10/2024
10/09/2024

09/04/2024

Date

\ntici D 7
08/26/2024 - 09/06/2024

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

Building
CN

Position

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

Wage
$20.93/HOUR

Date

09/26/2024



CHAPURAN, LEIGHTON CS KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

GRAY, TIFFANY cC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

HARMON-JOHNSON, DEVAUN CC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

HENNINGSEN, MARIE CS KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
HOMDROM, NANCY DW BUILDING AIDE

HUSSEIN, SAIDO cC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

MILLER, JOSHUA CS KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

PYE, ALEXANDER CC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
RHODES, JEFFREY SV HORNET CENTRAL ASSISTANT
SEEGER, LOGAN DW AUDITORIUM TECHNICIAN
SURRATT, ASHLEY CS KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
WEBSTER, KIARA cC KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
WALLACE, PAIGE cv KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

YATES, DARNELL CN KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

N Buildi Positi

HER, KAZOUA CS KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name Building Position
BALVOA, MICHAEL HL FROM KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

TO KIDS’ CLUB SITE LEAD

SAUVE, CHRISTA Cv FROM KIDS’ CLUB SITE LEAD
TO PROGRAM SPECIALIST
SOUWANKHAM, PATHANA CS FROM KIDS’ CLUB LEAD
TO KIDS’ CLUB SITE LEAD
SULLIVAN, HAROLD HL FROM KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

TO KIDS’ CLUB SITE LEAD

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position

NONE.

$16.48/HOUR

$16.48/HOUR
$17.85/HOUR

$16.48/HOUR
$18.16/HOUR
$17.85/HOUR
$22.66/HOUR
$17.85/HOUR
$16.48/HOUR
$20.00/HOUR
$17.85/HOUR
$17.85/HOUR
$17.85/HOUR

$22.66/HOUR

Wage
$22.67/HOUR

$28.65/HOUR

$24.37/HOUR

$24.37/HOUR

09/09/2024

09/24/2024
09/16/2024

09/25/2024
09/16/2024
09/24/2024
09/27/2024
09/04/2024
09/03/2024
09/20/2024
09/04/2024
09/30/2024
10/02/2024

09/30/2024

Date
09/23/2024

Date
09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

09/15/2024

Anticipated Dates of Leave



