

Meeting Date: October 7, 2024

Title:	Personnel	Recommend	lations

Type: Consent

Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Executive Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.

Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):

1. Report (next page)

LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BOLSTAD, ARNE	EHS	MATHEMATICS TEACHER (LTS-RETIREE)	\$580.70/DAY	09/18/2024- 10/06/2024
CLONKEY, HANNAH	ECSE	SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 0.4 FTE	\$22,271.32	09/11/2024
O'HEHIR, ALAYNA	ECSE	ECSE TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$46,250.90	09/03/2024
YURECKO, APRIL	ND	READ/MATH INTERVENTION, 0.2 FTE	\$12,079.48	09/23/2024
ZENOR, ANN	VV	SPED TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$41,997.95	09/25/2024

B. ADDITIONAL DUTY DAY CONTRACTS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Number of Days
BRANDT, GRETCHEN	VV	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$5,806.96	10
BRAUCHLA, WHITNEY	SV	SPED FACILITATOR	\$7,348.94	15
BURNHAM, LISA	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$6,375.00	10
MOE, KRISTIAN	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	\$5,599.24	10
ORMISTON, ANNIE	EHS	SPED FACILITATOR	\$7,348.94	15
SHUN, STEPHANIE	VV	SPED FACILITATOR	\$6,119.02	15

C. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

D. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Assignment Change</u> <u>Wage</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

E. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
BOLES, MELISSA	CV	3RD GRADE TEACHER	09/12/2024 - 10/11/2024
GUETTLER, KIMBERLY	CS	LICENSED SCHOOL NURSE	09/16/2024 - 10/16/2024
KRUPPSTADT, LINDSEY	EHS	MATHEMATICS TEACHER	09/18/2024 - 10/04/2024

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ADAN, DEEQO	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$24.17/HOUR	09/09/2024
ARMSTRONG, AURELIA	SV	SECURITY MONITOR	\$22.50/HOUR	10/01/2024
BOTTEN, BRUCE	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$24.43/HOUR	09/23/2024
BREITENSTEIN, WILLIAM	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$24.17/HOUR	09/26/2024
BROWN, JENNIFER	VV	EA SPED PARA	\$19.75/HOUR	09/11/2024
CIOLKOSZ, KIERRA	HL	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$20.20/HOUR	10/07/2024
CRANDELL, STEVEN	EHS	BUILDING REPAIR	\$28.06/HOUR	09/23/2024
DE LA CRUZ, GABRIELA	ECSE	EA SPED PARA	\$22.20/HOUR	09/26/2024
FLORES, LUIS	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$24.17/HOUR	09/18/2024
GOULAKOVA, TATIANA	HL	EA SPED PARA	\$23.00/HOUR	09/18/2024
HANSON, MYOUNGHEE	ELC	OFFICE ASSISTANT - CLASS D	\$25.44/HOUR	09/09/2024
HUHTA, KAITLYN	EHS	EA PARA - MUSIC PROGRAM	\$21.15/HOUR	09/13/2024
HUSSEIN, SADIYA	VV	EA SPED PARA	\$22.20/HOUR	09/23/2024
ISIDORA, IRENE	ECC	PAYROLL SPECIALIST	\$36.32/HOUR	10/14/2024
KURVERS, AMY	ECC	PAYROLL SPECIALIST	\$36.32/HOUR	10/01/2024
OMAR, SAMIRA	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	\$18.75/HOUR	09/12/2024
MALKINA, OLENA	DW	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	09/27/2024
MULLIGAN, JAKE	TC	BUS DRIVER	\$24.17/HOUR	09/16/2024
PALAPA ALONSO, EMILY	SV	DEPT SPECIALIST - CLASS B	\$24.55/HOUR	09/11/2024
ROTT, JACKSON	VV	EA SPED PARA	\$22.75/HOUR	10/14/2024
SACHOK, HANNA	ECSE	EA SPED PARA	\$19.75/HOUR	09/11/2024
SCHWARTZ, MAURAH	HL	EA SPED PARA	\$21.15/HOUR	09/09/2024
SEGOVIA, MIGUEL	EHS	CUSTODIAN	\$22.06/HOUR	09/26/2024
STEFFEN, CHRISTINE	ECC	DIRECTOR OF HR	\$144,266	10/04/2024

SWAN, NATHANIEL	CN	EA SPED PARA	\$19.75/HOUR	09/09/2024
TEIEN, CHARLES	EHS	EA SPED PARA	\$22.10/HOUR	09/09/2024
WOOLMAN MAKENNA	CC	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	\$24 62/HOUR	09/05/2024

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
AHMED, IKRAM	ECSE	EA SPED PARA	06/28/2024
BAKER, JANINE	CS	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	09/27/2024
CAMBIO, NICK	VV	EA SPED PARA	10/10/2024
CHANG, TOU	ECC	CUSTODIAN	09/20/2024
GRACIA, DAMARIS	ECC	PAYROLL SPECIALIST	09/27/2024
DOXSIE, JILL	CS	EA SPED PARA	10/16/2024
HANSON, MYOUNGHEE	ECC	OFFICE ASSISTANT - CLASS D	09/26/2024
KOHOUT, NICHOLAS	CN	CUSTODIAN	10/04/2024
PARRA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO	SV	SECURITY MONITOR	10/10/2024
PARODI, KRISTIN	ECSE	EA SPED PARA	09/10/2024
SCHWAPPACH, CARLA	ECC	PAYROLL SPECIALIST	10/09/2024
VUE, BLONG	EHS	CUSTODIAN	09/04/2024

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Assignment Change</u> <u>Wage</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

NameBuildingPositionAnticipated Dates of LeaveANDERSON, TODSVCUSTODIAN08/26/2024 - 09/06/2024

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BIRT, PAULINE	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.93/HOUR	09/26/2024

CHAPURAN, LEIGHTON	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	09/09/2024
GRAY, TIFFANY	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	09/24/2024
HARMON-JOHNSON, DEVAUN	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	09/16/2024
HENNINGSEN, MARIE	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.48/HOUR	09/25/2024
HOMDROM, NANCY	DW	BUILDING AIDE	\$18.16/HOUR	09/16/2024
HUSSEIN, SAIDO	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	09/24/2024
MILLER, JOSHUA	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$22.66/HOUR	09/27/2024
PYE, ALEXANDER	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	09/04/2024
RHODES, JEFFREY	SV	HORNET CENTRAL ASSISTANT	\$16.48/HOUR	09/03/2024
SEEGER, LOGAN	DW	AUDITORIUM TECHNICIAN	\$20.00/HOUR	09/20/2024
SURRATT, ASHLEY	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	09/04/2024
WEBSTER, KIARA	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	09/30/2024
WALLACE, PAIGE	CV	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.85/HOUR	10/02/2024
YATES, DARNELL	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$22.66/HOUR	09/30/2024

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
HER, KAZOUA	CS	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	09/23/2024

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BALVOA, MICHAEL	HL	FROM KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO KIDS' CLUB SITE LEAD	\$22.67/HOUR	09/15/2024
SAUVE, CHRISTA	CV	FROM KIDS' CLUB SITE LEAD TO PROGRAM SPECIALIST	\$28.65/HOUR	09/15/2024
SOUWANKHAM, PATHANA	CS	FROM KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO KIDS' CLUB SITE LEAD	\$24.37/HOUR	09/15/2024
SULLIVAN, HAROLD	HL	FROM KIDS' CLUB LEAD TO KIDS' CLUB SITE LEAD	\$24.37/HOUR	09/15/2024

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Anticipated Dates of Leave</u>

NONE.